EQUITY 234,311 0 0 0 0 0 234,311

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY AND

LIABILITIES

381,676 2,450 69,568 10,398 0 0 464,092

NET EXPOSURE -13,273 308 11,761 1,156 48 0 0

OFF-BALANCE SHEET ITEMS

Assets   0

0Liabilities   0

GAP -13,273 308 11,761 1,156 48 0 0

Noble Bank S.A.
Financial statement prepared in accordance with IFRS for the financial year ended 31 Dec. 2007
   (Figures in PLN’000)

Sensitivity analysis
Sensitivity analysis for currency risk was performed as an analysis of the impact of changes in the average
exchange rates of the National Bank of Poland on the financial result. The analysis was based on the value of
Noble Bank’s total open currency position as at 31 December 2007. The sensitivity analysis was performed in six
versions simulating the impact of exchange rate changes by 10%, 15% and 20%, separately for the exchange rate
increases and decreases. Values presented in the table show the influence of the rate changes on the valuation of
currency positions and on the Bank’s financial result.

Exchange rate change

31 Dec. 2007 31 Dec. 2006
PLN ‘000 PLN ‘000

 Increase   Decrease Increase   Decrease

10% rate change 182   -182 111   -111
15% rate change 273   -273 166   -166
20% rate change   364   -364   221   -221

31.12.2007 31.12.2006

PLN ‘000 PLN ‘000

Currency position 1 818 1 106

3. Liquidity risk

The objective of liquidity management in the Group is to ensure its ability to meet all contractual financial
obligations in a timely and satisfactory manner.

87

Managing liquidity risk lies in shaping the structure of balance sheet and off-balance sheet items in
such a way as to reach strategic goals, including maximization of the market value of equity by
achieving the target net profit, at the same time maintaining exposures to financial risks at levels
approved by the Management Board.

Liquidity management is based on stating the Bank’s assets and liabilities by adjusted maturity dates